	CONTRACT TIME STEVENS-RESS EAR POSLISHING CO., PORTECARO, OR 67204
NS (4) the state of the section 65353 in the section of the section $_{c}$	AUG 28 P1:56 Vol. //198 Page 31708
an daga en en en al artemantes as adamen mengele en el	D 100 20 P1.50
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON,
K-S0968	County of ss. I certify that the within instrument
	was received for record on the day
	of
Construction and Advanced Construction	O'clockM., and recorded in
Grantor's Name and Address	SPACE RESERVED book/reel/volume No on page
And the first of the second	FOR and/or as fee/file/instru-
	ment/micronim/reception No,
Beneficiary's Name and Address After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip):	Record of of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO.	affixed.
422 MAIN STREET	January Company of the Company of th
KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97601	NAME TITLE
	By, Deputy.
3. 259 44 50 4 4 50 4 50 4 50 4 50 4 50 4 50	
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 10TH SOUTHVIEW PROPERTIES DEVELOPMENT, L.	day of AUGUST ,19 98 , between
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPA	as Grantor, ANY OF OREGON , as Trustee, and G OF ALICE GEARY KILHAM, as to 2/48 interest, PACIFIC
GEARY BROS., A CO-TENANCY CONSISTING	G OF ALICE GEARY KILHAM, as to 2/48 interest, PACIFIC
ACCOMMODATORS, INC., as to 10/43 in	terest, RICHARD GEARY, as to 14/48 interest the
and the state of t	WITNESSETH:
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells	and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in
**ADOLPH SHEHSDORE TRUSTEE OF THE	described as: SUEHSDORF FAMILY TRUST, as to 6/48 interest, SUE B.
SNYDAL, as to 6/48 interest SUSAN (GEARY BOEHNER, as to 5/48 interest and DOROTHEA GEARY
YELLOTT, as to5/48 interest.	SUMME BOLINGER, as to 5/40 Interest and BOROTREA GEART
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION MARKED EXHIBIT	T "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A
PART HEREOF AS THOUGH FULLY SET FOR	IH HEREIN
the property.	s and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now thereof and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORM	MANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum
***************	**************************************
not sooner paid, to be due and payable AUGUST 20,	2003 XX ₀
The date of maturity of the debt secured by this	instrument is the data stated shows on which the final installment of the made
erty or all (or any part) of drantor's interest in it without	of to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the prop-
concincially a option, an configurations secured by this insir	rument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be- anter of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or
assignment,	the state of the s
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor ag 1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property	in good condition and repair: not to remove or demolish any building or im-
provement increon; not to commit or permit any waste of	the property. d habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed,
damaged of destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs	incurred therefor.
so requests, to join in executing such tinancing statements	covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and
to pay for filing same in the proper public office or office agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.	es, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching
4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance	ce on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss or
Written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with i	may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$FULL INSURABLE loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the bene-VA
	eason to procure any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary of insurance now or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may pro-
cure the same at grantor's expense. I he amount collected to	under any tite or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary
or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such appli	liciary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, lication or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default here-
under of invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.	ins and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or
assessed upon or against the property before any part of	SUCh fales, assessments and other charges become next due or delinquent and
promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should t liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct	the grantor fail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums,
ment, beneticiary may, at its option, make payment the	reof, and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of
the deal secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any	rights arising from breach of any of the covenants becaute and for such anymous
with interest as atoresaid, the property hereinbefore described bound for the payment of the obligation herein described	ribed, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are
and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the bes able and constitute a breach of this trust deed.	neliciary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay-
To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust if	including the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the
7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding	bligation and trustee's and attorney's lees actually incurred. If purporting to affect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee:
and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the benefic	iary or trustee may appear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed but not limited to its validity and/or entorceability, to pay all costs and ex-
penses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's o	or trustoe's attorney lees; the amount of attorney lees mentioned in this para- in the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of the trial court, grantor
nearm / 1st bit cause shall he fixed his the trial entre and i-	a dha arrand ad an manani danna arra inddana a a dana da

graph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum at the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an excrew agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

"WARNING: 12 USC 1701-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

which are in access of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expanses and attorney's loss necessarily paid or incurred by granter in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it lifts upon any reasonable costs and expanses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate outs; necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the batterness and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate outsit, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the batterness as shall be necessary in obtaining and compensation, promptly upon beneficiary required to its less and presentation of the decident of the process of the process of the process of the process of the indibitedness, trustee surple. (a) constant to the making of any map or plat of the property relations, which we will be conclusive proof of the time of the process of the property. The grantee he may reconveyance may be described at the "person of persons legally entitled thereo," and the recitais therein of any matter of lasts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof, Trustee of lasts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof, Trustee to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indibitedness hereby secured, near upon and take possession of the property and any upon the property or any part thereof, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the ents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, loss costs and expanses of operation and collection, including transmobal attorney's less upon any stating of the property of any part thereof, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the ents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of time and chair insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, loss costs and expanses of operation and collection, including transmobal attorney's less upon

WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at granter's expense to protect bene-ficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect granter's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The granter warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for granter's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it granter is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legates, devisees, administrators, executors, ersonal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract ecured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. *IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosification in the papers use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliant the Act is not required, disregard this notice. SOUTHVIEW PROPERTIES DEVLOPMENT, L.L.C. STATE OF OREGON, County of WASHINGTON This instrument was acknowledged before me on This instrument was acknowledged before me on AUGUST
BOB I CANTREU MANAGE SouthVIEW ببب Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires NIY 23/91 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) . Trustee The understing is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail recenveyance and documents to

not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before receiveyance will be made.

Beneticiary

EXHIBIT "A" DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

All of the following described real property situated in Klamath County, Oregon:

Township 38 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Section 36: The SE 1/2 NE 1/2, and all of the SE 1/2, also the SW 1/2 NE 1/2

Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Section 31: The SW 1/4 NW 1/4 and W 1/4 SW 1/4

Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamelle Meridian, Section 6: The N 1/2 N 1/2

Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian,

Section 1: A portion of the N ½ NE ¼ of the Section described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast comer of the Section; thence West along the North boundary of the section to the North-South center line of said Section; thence south to the intersection of the North-South center line of the Section with the Northerly boundary of State Highway 140; thence following the Northerly boundary of Highway 140 Southeasterly to its intersection with the south boundary of the N ½ NE ¼ of said Section 1; thence East on the South boundary of the N ½ NE ½ of Section 1 to its intersection with the East boundary of Section 1; thence North to the point of beginning.

Section 1: Also the Easterly 40 feet of the SW 1/4 NE 1/4 that lies Northerly of Highway 140

Section 1: Also a portion of the SW $1\!\!\!/$ NE $1\!\!\!/$, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a 5/8 inch iron pin on the North line of said SW 1/4 NE 1/4 from which the Northeast 1/16 corner of said Section 1 bears S. 89°31'34" E. 40.00 feet; thence S. 00°08'01" E. parallel to the East line of said SW 1/2 NE 1/2 , 432.41 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin on the Northeasterly right of way line of said State Highway 140; thence N. 56°11'22" West along said right of way line, 146.70 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin in an existing fence; thence N. 11°57'35" E., generally along said existing fence, 358.95 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin on the North line of said SW 1/4 NE 1/4; thence S. 89°31'34" E. 46.50 feet to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

IT IS FURTHER MUTUALLY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT AS SO LONG AS NO DEFAULT EXISTS IN THE PAYMENT OF ANY OF THE INSTALLMENTS OF THE PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST, THE BENEFICIARY HEREUNDER SHALL, UPON APPLICATION BY THE GRANTOR HEREUNDER, AUTHORIZE THE HEREIN NAMED TRUSTEE TO EXECUTE PARTIAL RECONVEYANCE OF LAND HEREBY ENCUMBERED UNDER THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. THE RELEASE PRICE SHALL BE \$4,000.00 PER ACRE FOR ALL PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS MADE.
- 2. NO RELEASES SHALL BE GIVEN AT ANY TIME WHICH WILL DEPRIVE THE REMAINING LANDS ENCUMBERED HEREUNDER OF ADEQUATE ACCESS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY REQUIREMENTS AS TO WIDTH, GRADE AND LOCATION, TO A PUBLIC ROAD AND TO PUBLIC UTILITIES, INCLUDING THE HIGHWAY 140 ACCESS AT ORINDALE. THE LOCATION OF THE RELEASED LANDS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE SELLER, WHICH APPROVAL WOULD NOT BE UNREASONABLY WITHHELD. DEVELOPMENT SHALL OCCUR IN A LOGICAL FASHION WITH NO HIGH GRADING OF THE PROPERTY TO BE ALLOWED. BUYERS TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING APPROVAL FOR SUCH PARTITIONS THAT ARE REQUIRED AND SHALL BE AT BUYERS EXPENSE.
- 3. IN THE EVENT SURVEYS OF THE LANDS TO BE RELEASED SHALL BE REQUIRED, SAID SURVEY SHALL BE MADE AT THE EXPENSE OF THE BUYER.

			501		
Filed	for record at request	ofFirst Americ	an Title	the 28th	da
				ck P M., and duly recorded in Vol. M98	
		of <u>Mortgages</u>			
FEE	\$25.00			Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk By Nachlum Head	